

Contact: Duane Yourko, 602-335-0133
dyourko@azroofing.org
Valorie Miller, 602-571-8844
val@jbsroofingaz.com

New Roof Donated to Home of Hope, Casa Grande

The National Women in Roofing AZ and members of the Arizona Roofing Contractors Association donated a roof replacement to the Home of Hope in Casa Grande, AZ

(June 2018, Arizona) – For the members of the National Women in Roofing AZ, philanthropy and giving back to communities statewide holds a special place in their hearts.

At the end of 2017, NWiRAZ President, Valorie Miller of JBS Roofing was approached about the roofing needs at the Home of Hope in Casa Grande. For over 15 years, Home of Hope has disciple and cared for women and mothers to overcome their life controlling addictions, restore family relations, obtain and retain employment, and become productive members of their community. In 2016, Home of Hope's roof was severally damaged in a storm that caused \$10,000 in interior damages forcing them to shut down rooms that were effected until the roof was repaired.

Employees of JBS Roofing travelled to the Home of Hope to assess the roof. Mrs. Miller brought their findings before the NWiRAZ committee and the group voted to take on the project. Members of the committee volunteered their time and product, as well as made additional outreach to secure the needed resources.

Once the roof replacement is completed, Home of Hope will be able to reopen and utilize the rooms providing services to more women and children in need.

At the time of this media release, the roof repairs were already in progress. NWiRAZ would like to acknowledge the following companies for their involvement and support:

- APOC
- Elite Roofing Supply
- FT Synthetics
- JBS Roofing Co., Inc.
- Lyons Roofing
- Malarkey Roofing Products
- Polyglass Roofing & Waterproofing Systems
- Sierra Waste Systems
- Tecta America Arizona
- Tropical Roofing Products

About National Women in Roofing Arizona

National Women in Roofing Arizona is a volunteer-based organization that supports and advances the careers of women roofing professionals. We provide networking, mentoring, education and recruitment opportunities for the young professionals at the start of her career to the seasoned manager in the executive suite.

NWiRAZ (An Arizona Chapter) is a board approved committee with the Arizona Roofing Contractors Association made up of over 40 members and growing. Our membership also includes and welcomes men who support the inclusion of women in the roofing industry. Working together, we are bringing the industry to a new level of excellence by supporting and promoting the contributions of women as an essential component to the future of roofing.

About Arizona Roofing Contractors Association

Established in 1969, ARCA is a dynamic and well-respected subcontractor trade association. We have grown to become one of the largest trade associations in Arizona, with over 250 members throughout the state. The purpose and objectives of the association is networking, education and advocacy for the roofing and construction industry.

The work of ARCA is made possible through membership participation, generous financial support of individuals, businesses, foundations and other organizations that support its mission.

Additional information regarding ARCA can be found online at http://www.azroofing.org.

###